RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R108

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND CNG DELIVERY, LLC FOR A COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS TRAILER FOR EMERGENCY SUPPLY BACKUP FROM DECEMBER 2024 TO MARCH 2025 FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$110,000

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne experienced extreme cold temperatures in February 2024, resulting in high natural gas demand and brief depressurization in certain areas; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it necessary to enter into an agreement with CNG trailer from December 2024 to March 2025 at an estimated cost of \$97,000 for setup, rental, and pickup, with additional refilling costs up to \$7,000, for a total not to exceed \$110,000.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage a professional services agreement between the City of Boerne and CNG Delivery, LLC for a compressed natural gas trailer for emergency supply backup from December 2024 to March 2025 for an amount not to exceed \$110,000.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on this the ____ day of December, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Secretary